PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Christian Aichinger				07/13/2010		
Astrid Reiser				07/13/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Name: Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	4300 Hacienda Drive, Patent Department					
City:	Pleasanton					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94588					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10		0716	Number 0716005			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (612) 335-5070					CH	
Email: jwright@fr.com Correspondent Name: M. A. Parsons						
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20014-0017001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			M. Angela Parsons			
Total Attachments: 4 source=200140017001assign#page1.tif source=200140017001assign#page2.tif PATENT						

source=200140017001assign#page2.tif 501265852

PATENT REEL: 024855 FRAME: 0461

Attorney's Docket No.: 20014-0017001 / 22414 US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Christian Aichinger, of Gysisstr. 7, D-81379 Munchen, Germany, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent originally filed November 18, 2003 and assigned U.S. Application No. 10/716,005, now issued as U.S. Patert No. 7,427,475 and the subject of a U.S. Divisional patent application originally filed on September 23, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/235,898, both entitled *Detection of Group B Streptococcus*, hereby assign the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced patent application to the company and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee") as shown in the attached Schedule of Rights.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in the respective country or countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, Assignments, and any other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Date: 13- Jul - 2010

Monunge Unithan

CHRISTIAN AICHINGER

Witnessed by:

Mend Name: Bernhard Name:

13- Jul-2010 Date:

Date: 13- ful - 2010

60637387.doc

Schedule of Rights

Country		Company (Assignee)	Inventors' Initials Acknowledging the Transfer of Rights
United States		Roche Molecular Systems 4300 Hacienda Drive Patent Department Pleasanton, CA 94588	A
EPO	DE	Roche Diagnostics GmbH 68305 Maunheim Germany	A
	All EPO contracting states other than DE	F. Hoffinan-La Roche 4070 Basel Switzerland	A
All other non-U.S. and non- EPO countries		F. Hoffman-La Roche 4070 Basel Switzerland	GA

schedule of rights, doc

PATENT REEL: 024855 FRAME: 0463

I

Attorney's Docket No.: 20014-0017001 / 22414 US

10 107.2010

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Astrid Reiser, of Schleier-Weg 20, D-82387 Antdorf, Germany, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent originally filed November 18, 2003 and assigned U.S. Application No. 10/716,005, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,427,475 and the subject of a U.S. Divisional patent application originally filed on September 23, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/235,898, both entitled *Detection of Group B Streptococcus*, hereby assign the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced patent application to the company and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee") as shown in the attached Schedule of Rights.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in the respective country or countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, Assignments, and any other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Date:

ASTRID REISER

Witnessed by: Name: Name:

Date: <u>July 1.3, 2010</u> Date: <u>July 13, 2010</u>

60637396.doc

PATENT REEL: 024855 FRAME: 0464

Schedule of Rights

Country		Company (Assignee)	Inventors' Initials Acknowledging the Transfer of Rights
United States		Roche Molecular Systems 4300 Hacienda Drive Patent Department Pleasanton, CA 94588	PU.
EPO	DE	Roche Diagnostics GmbH 68305 Mannheim Germany	292
	All EPO contracting states other than DE	F. Hoffman-La Roche 4070 Basel Switzerland	V.C.
All other non-U.S. and non- EPO countries		F. Hoffman-La Roche 4070 Basel Switzerland	94

schedule of rights.dee

PATENT REEL: 024855 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 08/18/2010